Part Number: VTGNUTPFB95
Valutek Ultra Thin Nitrile Powder-Free 9.5” Glove
| G L O V E SV A L U T E K  D A T A  S H E E T
I N N O V A T I V E  S O L U T I O N S  F O R  C R I T I C A L  E N V I R O N M E N T S
Description:
Application:
Valutek’s ultra thin 3mil nitrile powder-free ambidextrous 9.5”
glove is constructed from 100% clean synthetic nitrile polymer
and contains no rubber latexs. This glove comes with beaded
cuff and a textured fingertip design to ensure positive grip
and to reduce particle count. All Valutek gloves are tested
and manufactured in ISO compliant facilities under Valutek
inspection and strict process control to ensure Valutek quality
standards and product specifications.
As part of the Valutek Microtek product family, this controlled environment packaged glove
is recommended for use in a cleanroom Class 100 – 1,000. It is also commonly used in a wide
variety of applications, including semiconductor, pharmaceutical, food handling,
laboratory work, electronic, intricate parts handling and maintenance and cleanup.
Features: 100% clean and synthetic nitrile polymer (Acrylonitrile Butadiene)
9.5”/240mm length with beaded cuff
Textured fingertips
Powder-free, single chlorination and filtered water wash
ESD compliant, acid and solvent compatible
USA-Albany.NY
Valutek EastValutek West
USA-Phoenix.AZ
Valutek Asia Sdn. Bhd
Malaysia
Valutek P.R.C.
China
p 800.763.1250 info@valutek.comf 602.252.1972
 ISO 5-6 (Class 100 – 1,000)
VTGNUTPFB95 Physical Properties
Part Number
VTGNUTPFB95-SM
VTGNUTPFB95-MD
VTGNUTPFB95-LG
VTGNUTPFB95-XL
Palm Width (mm) Weight (gm) Test Method
IEST-RP-CC005.4
ASTM D3767
Size
9.5”/240
Length
(inch/mm)
SM
MD
LG
XL
83 ± 3
95 ± 3
106 ± 3
112 ± 3
3.0 ± 0.3
3.5 ± 0.3
4.0 ± 0.3
4.5 ± 0.3
Before Aging
After Aging
Tensile
Properties
Tensile
Strength
Ultimate
Elongation Test Method Thickness
Palm
Fingertip
Cuff
Test Method
ASTM D3767
3.94 mil
3.15 mil
2.36 mil
0.10 mm, min
0.08 mm, min
0.06 mm, min
Measured
Points
12 MPa, min
Ultimate
Elongation
14 MPa, min
450%, min
ASTM D412
500%,  min
*Barrier Integrity:   AQL 1.5
®
Part Number: VTGNUTPFB95
Valutek Ultra Thin Nitrile Powder-Free 9.5” Glove
| G L O V E SV A L U T E K  D A T A  S H E E T
Version  V 3.1/08.20.2019 I N N O V A T I V E  S O L U T I O N S  F O R  C R I T I C A L  E N V I R O N M E N T S
VTGNUTPFB95 Technical Performance
Test result available upon request. Please contact Valutek for further details.
VTGNUTPFB95 Packaging
Outer bag contains inner bag with 2 stacks of 50 gloves. Gloves packaged cuffs on bottom, vacuum sealed,
flat packed and with a carton liner.  100 ea/bag, 10 bags/case, 1000 ea/case.
Critical environment compatible.  All gloves are lot traceable with retention samples held in Quality
Control for 36 months from date of manufacturing.
 ISO 5-6 (Class 100 – 1,000)
Wipers ApparelGloves Glove LinersAdhesive Mats Maintenance ESD
Cleaning &